
	
  

	
  

	
   	
  

	
   	
  

	
  	
  AGND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  AIN2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  AIN1	
  	
  	
  	
  AGND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  RX	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  TX	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  GND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  B-­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  A+	
  	
  	
  	
  GND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  +12V	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  +12V	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  +5V	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  AIN6	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  AIN5	
  	
  	
  	
  AGND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  AIN4	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  AIN3	
  

	
  	
  	
  GND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  CNT1	
  	
  	
  	
  CNT2	
  	
  	
  	
  CNT3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  CNT4	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  GND	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  IN1	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  IN2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  IN3	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  IN4	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  OUT1	
  	
  	
  	
  OUT2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  OUT3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  OUT4	
  	
  	
  	
  +5V	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1W	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  GND	
  	
  	
  	
  +12V	
  

	
  TX	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  RX	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  PWR	
  

PowerWise	
  Systems	
  inDAC	
  Wiring	
  Diagram	
  
Loop	
  Powered	
  4	
  –	
  20	
  mA	
  Sensor	
  	
  

	
  

	
  
250	
  Ω	
  

	
  P
W
R	
  
*	
  

SI
GN
AL
	
  

Notes:	
  
	
  
250	
  Ω	
  Resistor	
  spans	
  the	
  output	
  signal	
  from	
  
1V	
  –	
  5VDC.	
  Other	
  bias	
  resistors	
  can	
  be	
  used	
  to	
  
maximize	
  sensor	
  sensitivity.	
  The	
  output	
  can	
  
be	
  found	
  using	
  Ohm’s	
  Law	
  (V=IR)	
  


